502160454 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Insoung JUNG	12/12/2012
Junhyuk CHOI	12/12/2012
Bon Gwan GU	12/12/2012
Joonsung PARK	12/12/2012
Jinhong KIM	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	68, Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu	
City:	Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 463-816		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13712550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5025-0058	
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Voon S. Ham	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KETI0286PCTUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029455 FRAME: 0846 OF \$40.00 13/1255

Docket No.: 5025-0058

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	1)	JUNG, Insoung	2)	CHOI, Junhyuk
	3)	GU, Bon Gwan	4)	PARK, Joonsung
	5)	KIM, Jinhong		x box if continued on page 2
ELEC Bunda (hereir	TRO ing-gi nafter	NICS TECHNOLOGY INSTI u, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, designated "ASSIGNEE") the en 1 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention e	TUTE 463-81 tire rig ntitled:	n, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto KOREA having a place of business at 68, Yatap-dong, 6, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns ht, title and interest for the United States of America ING POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT
(a)		rhich an application for United States L d States Patent Application No.	etters Pa	atent was filed on, and identified by
(b)	for w	hich an application for United States Lette	ers Paten	it was executed on,
all Unit continua Property agrees t applicat ASSIGI applicat ASSIGI	ed Stat ations-i y to the hat the AND tion for NEE, it tions fo NEE, it	es Letters Patent which may be granted in-part thereof, and the right to all benders as ASS attorneys of record in said application should be undersigned hereby agrees to train and obtaining original, divisional, reissures successors, assigns and legal representator patent based thereon, growing out of	therefore efits und SIGNEE, all hereat nsfer a li ed or ext atives, ar	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fiter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ed to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said elemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
1)		ne date indicated aside my signature: G, Insoung	₹ -	Dec. 12. 20/2
2) Name	e: CHC	DI, Junhyuk		Dec . /2 - 20/2
3)	e: GU,	Bon Gwan		Date Date
4)	e: PAÍ	KK, Joonsung		Dec. 12 - 2012
_		\sim		n (A 5-1-

PATENT REEL: 029455 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 12/12/2012